इलाहाबाद बैंक A tradition of trust

विश्वास की परम्परा

BRANCH, H-12, GREEN PARK EXTENSION NEW DELHI-110016

POSSESSION NOTICE

(For immovable Property) [See Rule-8(1)

Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of the ALLAHABAD BANK under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Act), 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with (rule 3) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 29.12.2018 calling upon the borrowers:- SHRI. RITESH KUMAR S/O SHRI KRISHNA MOHAN DUBEY, R/O HOUSE NO-101 A, GROUND FLOOR, GALI NO-4, EAST LAXMI MARKET. LAXMI NAGAR, NEAR SAI BABA MANDIR, DELHI-110092, ALSO AT RAHUL FURNITURE WORKS NH-28, YADOPUR, POST-GOPAL GANJ DISTT-GOPALGANJ BIHAR-841428, ALSO AT VILL+PO-AMARPURA, POLICE LINE, MEHMADPUR, DIST-GOPALGANJ, BIHAR-841423, ALSO AT S-11, D/1, BASMENT, PANDAV NAGAR, OPP. AKSHARDHAM MANDIR, NEW DELHI-110092, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.23,07,282/- (RUPEES TWENTY THREE LAC SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO ONLY) as on 29.12.2018 with further interest, costs, expenses and other incidental charges etc. thereon, within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on nim/her under Sub - Sec. (4) of Section 13 of the said Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this 02 day of March 2019.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to leal with said Property and any dealings with the Property will be subject to the harge of the ALLAHABAD BANK, GREEN PARK EXTN. BRANCH, H-12 GREEN PARK EXTN. NEW DELHI 110016, for an amount of Rs. 23,07,282/-RUPEES TWENTY THREE LAC SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED IGHTY TWO ONLY) with further interest, costs, expenses and other icidental charges etc. thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub - section (8) of section 3 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.]

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

LL THAT PART AND PARCELL OF EQUITABLEY MORTGAGED ROPERTY SITUATED AT FLAT NO. B-1103, 11TH FLOOR, TOWER-B, CLOUD 9", PLOT NO. RC-1/2, SECTOR-1, VAISHALI, GHAZIABAD,

ate: 02.03.2019

ace: Vaishali, Ghaziabad

Authorized Officer (Allahabad Bank)

THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR AT IMPHAL **ADVERTISEMENT**

Imphal, the 19th February, 2019 No. HCM/I-1/2017-Estt.-II/1936 Bids are invited for Supply. Testing, Installation and Maintenance of CCTV Surveillance System for various District Court Complexes of Manipur.

Details available http://www.hcmimphal.nic.in/and https://manipurtenders.gov.in.

> Chairman, eTender Committee **High Court of Manipur**

Western Coalfields Limited (A Subsidiary of Coal India Ltd.)



NOTICE INVITING APPLICATION FOR SUPPLY OF COAL ON COST PLUS BASIS

Application are invited for supply of Coal from Cost Plus Project "Dhuptala OC (Sasti UG to OC) and "Gouri Deep OC" from existing Linkage Holders/LoA Holders/FSA Holders of WCL. The Notice along with the applications shall be downloaded/uploaded from 05/03/2019 to 03/04/2019 which is available on WCL website www.westerncoal.gov.in under "Marketing & Sales" under "Notices" in accordance with the time frame mentioned therein

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, **ALLAHABAD BENCH**

COMPANY PETITION NO. 26/ALD/2019

CONNECTED WITH COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 323/ALD/2018

In the Matter of the Companies Act, 2013 AND

In the Matter of Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 AND In the Matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of Carefree Investment Company Limited (Petitioner 1/Transferor Company 1), Divine Leasing and Finance Limited (Petitioner 2/Transferor Company 2), Excellent Commercial Enterprises and Investment Limited (Petitioner 3/Transferor Company 3), International Resources Limited (Petitioner 4/Transferor Company 4), Moderate Investment and Commercial Enterprises Limited (Petitioner 5/Transferor Company 5) with Hindustan Commercial Company Limited (Petitioner 6/Transferee Company) and their respective shareholders

All the above referred 6 (six) Petitioner Companies are having registered office at C-76, First Floor, Sector-22, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar (UP)-201301.

NOTICE OF DATE OF HEARING OF PETITION

A petition under section 230 - 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for sanctioning the Scheme of Amalgamation and arrangement between Carefree Investment Company Limited (Transferor Company 1), Divine Leasing and Finance Limited (Transferor Company 2), Excellent Commercial Enterprises and Investment Limited (Transferor Company 3), International Resources Limited (Transferor Company 4), Moderate Investment and Commercial Enterprises Limited (Transferor Company 5) with Hindustan Commercial Company Limited (Transferee Company) and their respective shareholders was presented jointly by all the above referred Petitioner Companies on January 11, 2019. The Petition was first heard on January 30, 2019 and then on February 11, 2019

The said Petition is now fixed for hearing before Hon'ble Aliahabad Bench of National Company Law Tribunal on March 26, 2019.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send a notice of his/her intention, signed by him/her or his/her advocate with his/her name and address to the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal at 9th Floor, Sangam Place, Civil Lines, Allahabad (UP)-211001, so as to reach them not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition. Where he/she seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his/her affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the notice alongwith the grounds of opposition / affidavit as submitted with Hon'ble NCLT, shall also be sent to the Petitioner Companys' Advocate at below mentioned Address.

A copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned, to any person requiring the same, on payment of the prescribed charges for the same

> **Sunil Kumar Grover Advocate for Petitioner Companies** 904, Vikrant Tower, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008 Email: sunllkrgr@gmail.com

Date: 02/03/2019

COMPETENT AUT CIN: L34102DL1985PLC0 Email: cs@com Web.: www.com

NO

NOTICE is herby to Regulation 23, relevant regulation (Listing Obligatio Requirements) Re meeting of the Bo the Company will the 8th day of M Delhi to, interalia o purchase of proper

FOR COMPETENT AL

Place: New Delhi Date: 02.03.2019

GOVERNMENT OF J OFFICE OF THE EX PWD (R&B) D

CANCELLATIO Subject:- Bala construction of Steel Foot carriage way Nallah at Moor Reference:-Th NIT No. 54 of 20-02-2019con endorsement dated 20-02-20 Due to poor above noted t cancelled an shall be invited

No.DIP/J-5508-P/18



National Alumini (A Government

Smelter Ple Angul-7591 CIN: L27203 A NAVRA

TENDE F-tender No : SMLT Dt.19/02/2019 w NALC

Digitally signed Central Public F invited in two p Suppliers for su Steel Cathode Br bid submission: Tender docum http://eprocure www.nalcoindl requested to vi regularly for any due date extension

I First Limited construction of med U/s 13(12) alling upon the ces U/s 13(2) of

borrowers and low in exercise

to deal with the Bank Limited ective amoun

> Date of Possession

26.02.2019

ised Office

STATE BANK OF INDIA POSSESSION NOTICE Branch: SME, Civil Lines, Rudrapur, Distt. U.S. Nagar

Whereas, Undersigned being the Authorised officer of State Bank of India under, the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) and in exercise of Powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice as mentioned against each account stated herein to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the receipt of the said notice. The Borrowers/Guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers and Mortgagor/Guarantor and the public in general, that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of

-	-	-	-
-	•	A	
_	•	All	V
•	_	O'm	1344
	11	100	11/2
	979	-	11 1500
	1	Section 1	100

कार्यालय परियोजना प्रबन्धक, निर्माण इकार्ड उत्तराखण्ड पेयजल संसाधन विकास एवं निर्माण निगम

बिड पूर्व वैठक इच्छुक बिडर्स के साथ कार्यालय, मुख्य अभियंता साउथ जोन-1 सेन्ट्रल पीडब्ल्युडी राजाजी भवन बेसेंट नगर चेन्नई-90 में 11.3.2019 को 15.00 बजे आयोजित की जायेगी।

बिड प्रस्तुति की अंतिम तिथि एवं समय : 25,3.2019 को 15.00 बजे तक अन्य विवरण वेबसाइट www.tenderwizard.com/CPWD या www.CPWD.gov.in से प्राप्त किये जा सकते हैं प्रेस सूचना www.eprocure.gov.in पर भी उपलब्ध है।

नेशनल कंपनी लॉ दिख्युनल,

इलाहाबाव बेंच के समक्ष कंपनी याचिका सं. 26/एएलडी/2019 कंपनी आवेदन सं. 323/एएलडी/2018 के साथ संबंधित कंपनील अधिनियम, 2013 के मामले में और

कंपनीज अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 230 व 232 के मामले में और केयरफ्री इनवेस्टमेंट कंपनी लिमिटेड (याचिकाकर्ता 1/हस्तांतरणकर्ता कंपनी 1), डिवाइन लीजिंग एंड फाइनेंस लिमिटेड, (याचिकाकर्ता 2/हस्तांतरणकर्ता कंपनी 2), एक्सीलेंट कर्मिशयल इंटरप्राइजेज एंड इनवेस्टमेंट लिमिटेड (याचिकाकर्ता 3/इस्तांतरणकर्ता कंपनी 3), इंटरनेशनल रिसोर्सेज लिमिटेड (याचिकाकर्ता 4/हस्तांतरणकर्ता कंपनी 4), मॉडरेट इनवेस्टमेंट एंड कर्मिशयल इंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड (याचिकाकर्ता 5/हस्तांतरणकर्ता कंपनी 5) हिंदुस्तान कर्मिशयल कंपनी लिमिटेड (याचिकाकर्ता 6/हस्तांतरिती कंपनी) और उनके संबंधित शेयरधारकों के साथ समामेलन की योजना के मामले में।

उक्त संदर्भित सभी 6(छह) याचिकाकर्ता कंपनियों के पंजीकृत कार्यालय सी-76, पहली मंजिल, सेक्टर-22, नोएडा, गौतम बुद्ध नगर (उप्र)-201301 पर है।

याचिका की सुनवाई की तिथि की सुधना

केयरफ्री इनवेस्टमेंट कंपनी लिमिटेड (इस्तांतरणकर्ता कंपनी 1), डिवाइन लीजिंग एंड फाइनेंस लिमिटेंड, (हस्तांतरणकर्ता कंपनी 2), एक्सीलेंट कर्मिशयल इंटरप्राइजेज एंड इनवेस्टमेंट लिमिटेड (हस्तांतरणकर्ती कंपनी 3), इंटरनेशनल रिसोर्सेज लिमिटेड (इस्तांतरणकर्ता कंपनी 4), मॉडरेट इनवेस्टमेंट एंड कर्मिशयल इंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड (हस्तांतरणकर्ता कंपनी 5) हिंदुस्तान कर्मिशयल कंपनी लिमिटेड (हस्तांतरिती कंपनी) और उनके संबंधित शेयरधारकों के साथ समामेलन या प्रबंधन की योजना की स्वीकृति के लिए, कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 230 से 232 के तहत एक याचिका 11 जनवरी, 2019 को उंक्त सभी संदर्भित याचिकाकर्ता कंपनियों द्वारा संयुक्त रूप से प्रस्तुत की गई थी। याचिका की पहली सुनवाई 30 जनवरी, 2019 को की गई थी और उसके बाद 11 फरवरी,

उक्त याचिका के लिए 26 मार्च, 2019 को माननीय नेशनल कंपनी लॉ टिब्यूनल की इलाहाबाद बेंच के समक्ष सुनवाई के लिए निर्धारित गया है।

उक्त याचिका के समर्थन या विरोध का इच्छूक कोई व्यक्ति, अपने नाम व पते के साथ अपने अधिवक्ता द्वारा हस्ताक्षरित अपनी इच्छा की सूचना माननीय नेशनल कंपनी लॉ टिब्युनल, 9वीं मंजिल, संगम प्लेस, सिविल लाइन्स, इलाहाबाद (उप्र)-211001 को भेजीं जानी चाहिए, जो याचिका की सुनवाई की तिथि से दो दिन पहले उनके पास पहुंच जानी चाहिए। जहां वह याचिका का बिरोध करता हैं तो विरोध के आधार या इलफनामे की एक प्रति ऐसी सूचना के साथ तैयार की जानी चाहिए। माननीय एनसीएलटी के साथ जमा किए गए अनुसार विरोधा/हलफनामे के आधार सहित सूचना की एक प्रति नीचे वर्णित पते पर याचिकाकर्ता कंपनी के अधिवक्ता को भेजी जानी चाहिए।

याचिका की प्रति अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा निर्धारित शुल्क के भगतान पर उसे प्राप्त करने उच्छक किसी भी व्यक्ति, को उपलब्ध कराई जाएगी।

> सुनील कुमार ग्रोवर आवेदक कंपनियों के लिए अधिववता 904, विक्रांत टॉवर, राजेंद्र प्लेस, नई विल्ली-110008

ई-मेल: sunilkrgr@gmall.com विनांक: 02/03/2019

	T. TR			-	principal de la companya de la compa	-	-	V 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-	TOURSET PROPORTED IN
		सराय रोहिल्ला				Alcira 1				
0	14095	DEE-दिल्ली सराय रोहिल्ला	KLK-कालका ज.	4	F-11	प्रतिदिन	3966	100000	1180	SLR-FII-14095-Feb19
1	14095	DEE-दिल्ली सराय रोहिल्ला	KLK-कालका ज.	. 4	R-I	प्रतिदिन	3966	100000	1180	SLR-RI-14095-Feb19
2	14681	NDLS- नई दिल्ली	JUC-जालंघर सिटी	4	F-I	प्रतिदिन	4972 -	100000	1180	SLR-FI-14681-Feb19
3	14681	NDLS- नई दिल्ली	JUC-जालंधर सिटी	4	F-II	प्रतिदिन	4972	100000	1180	SLR-FII-14681-Feb19
4	14681	NDLS- नई दिल्ली	JUC-जालंघर सिटी	4	R-I	प्रतिदिन	4972	100000	1180	SLR-RI-14681-Feb19
5	22472	DEE-दिल्लीं सराय रोहिल्ला	BKN-बीकानेर जं.	4	F-I	प्रतिदिन	5133	100000	1180	SLR-FI-22472-Feb19
6	22472	DEE-दिल्ली सराय रोहिल्ला	BKN-बीकानेर जं.	4	F-II	प्रतिदिन्न	5133	100000	1180	SLR-FII-22472-Feb19
7	22472	DEE-दिल्ली सराय रोहिल्ला	BKN-बीकानेर जं.	4	R-I	प्रतिदिन	5133	100000	1180	SLR-RI-22472-Feb19
8	14519	DLI-दिल्ली	BTI-भटिंडा जं.	4	F-I	प्रतिदिन	4353	100000	1180	SLR-FI-14519-Feb19
9	14519	DLI-दिल्ली	BTI-भटिंडा जं.	4	R-I	प्रतिदिन	4353	100000	1180	SLR-RI-14519-Feb19
0	12963	NZM-हज़रत निज़ामुद्दीन	، UDZ-उदयपुर सिटी	4	, F-I	प्रतिदिन	10809	100000	1180	SLR-FI-12963-Feb19
11	12963	NZM-हज़रत निज़ामुद्दीन	UDZ-उदयपुर सिटी	4	R-I	प्रतिदिन	10809	100000	1180	SLR-RI-12963-Feb19
5	54402	MTC-मेरठ सिटी	KRJ-खुर्जा जं.	4	·R-I	प्रतिदिन	2012	100000	1180	SLR-RI-54402-Feb19
	54404	MTC-मेरड सिटी	KRJ-खुर्जा जं.	4	R-I	प्रतिदिन	2012	100000	1180	SLR-RI-54404-Feb19
V	54406	MTC-मेरठ सिटी	KRJ-खुर्जी जं.	4	R-I	प्रतिदिन	2012	100000	1180	SLR-RI-54406-Feb19
	12029	NDLS-नई दिल्ली	ASR-अमृतसर जं.	3.9	FI	सोमवार, मंगलवार, बुधवार, शुक्रवार, शानिवार, रविवार	6154	100000	1180	SLR-FI-12029-Feb19
1	2045	NDLS-नई दिल्ली	CDG-चंडीगढ़	3.9	F-I	सोमवार, मंगलवार, बुध्धवार, गुरुबार शुक्रवार, शुनिवार	4423	100000	1180	SLR-FI-12045-Feb19
	31	NDLS-नई दिल्ली	ASR-अमृतसर जं.	3.9	F-I	गुरूवार	6154	100000	1180	SLR-FI-12031-Feb19
	10	NDLS-नयी दिल्ली	KGM- कांठगोदाम	3.9	F-I	प्रतिदिन	4637	100000	1180	SLR-FI-12040-Feb19
	3	DEE-दिल्ली सराय रोहिल्ला	BKN- बीकानेर जं.	4	F-I	बुधवार, शुक्रवार, रविवार	7074	100000	1180	SLR-FI-22463-Feb19
	1	DEE-दिल्ली सराय रोहिल्ला	BKN- बीकानेर जं, ही आधिकारिक वे	4	R-I	बुधवार, शुक्रवार, रविवार	7074	100000	1180	SLR-RI-22463-Feb19

1. इस ई-टेंडर में भाग लेने हेतु-इच्छुक बोलीदाताओं को इन्फॉर्मेशन टेक्नोलॉजी एक्ट, 3-के अनुसार वैध क्लास 2000 रेटी सर्टिफिकेट DSC) प्राप्त करना अनिवार्य होगा जाँकि कंट्रोलर ऑफ सर्टिफाइंग आधोरिटी) CCA) भारत सरकार के अधीन इंग आथोरिटी से प्राप्त किया जा सकता है। सर्टिफाइंग आथोरिटी की जानकारी www.cca.gov.in से प्राप्त की जा सकती है में भाग लेने हेतु-इच्छुक बोलीदाताओं को भारतीय रेल की वेबसाईट www.lreps.gov.in पर वैध क्लास 3-डिजिटल केट) DSC के द्वारा पंजीकृत करना अनिवार्य होगा, यदि पहले पंजीकरण नहीं करवाया है तो। बोलीदाता के पंजीकरण एवं इस लेने से सम्बन्धित सभी जानकारी भारतीय रेल की अधिकारिक वेबसाइट <u>www.ireps.gov.in</u> पर भी उपलब्ध है।

की सेवा में मुस्कान







